

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5406-5407/2009

NAIMUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHTAB JAHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 13/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj,Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr. R.M. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents granted four weeks time for filing counter
affidavit.

List the matters on 1.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar