

\224  
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5406-5407/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2009 in CRLR No. 15/2009 &  
27/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

NAIMUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHTAB JAHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 08/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivekananda Reddy, Adv.  
for Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. R.M. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the petitioner.  
We find no merit in the petitions for special leave.  
These are dismissed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master